(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
arjeling ps Siliguri year 2012 FIR No. 1165/22 Date 22.12.22
Act TPC Sections 399 402 ii) Act / Sections
Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
Date From 0122.12.12 Date To
Time From VV 25 M. Time To 02:13 k.
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 22.17.1
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s). 1378 Time 03.15 h
1 Elem blas E
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 1.5 KM NOT Beat No.
(b) Address P&1 Compound under PS. Siliguri.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
(a) Name Debasish Das
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Hanipada Das
(c) Date / Year of Birth
(e) Passport No
(f) Occupation. ASI of Police
(g) Address Siliguri PS. SPC.
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate short if passesses)
O Sanker Sanker (4/35) 90 th Kantier Sanker of (2) Amil-Sanker 90 4. Pulin
Sanker both of Ramghat Natur Para, W.No. OS, PS. Siliguni
Disg Daryceling BMd Chotfu @ Cangrafupa) 870 4 Ml. Amiruddin of Kalaikek feri
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Tills i Nagar, 18. Matigan, D18. Day-celis
N.A.
1
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
One iron made Katan measining 21 inch, Q One Iron made shord
measuring 30 in ch, 3 One ivon made Crowbar measuring 25 in ch.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved NOT Specifical
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required). The arginal writin comp wham - which france
as FIR enchosed herewith / reproduced below.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., regimered the case and took
up the investigation / directed \$1. Gautam 'lamang of SLG PS. S. C. to take up
Investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost. ASI Debasish Aus.
- norter-in-Criarge
14. Signature of the Complement / Information Signature of the C
of the Complainant / Informant 7.22.12.22 A- Name Name
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No 31 of Police

To
The Inspector- In-Charge,
Siliguri Police Station,
Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Subject: FIR

Sir.

In producing herewith three(03) arrested accused persons namely (i) Sankar Sarkar (M/35) S/O Lt. Kartick Sarkar of Ram Ghat, Natun Para, W/ No- 05, PS- Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling, (ii) Amit Sarkar (M/35), S/O-Lt. Pulin Sarkar, of Ram Ghat, Natun Para, W/ No- 05, PS- Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling, and (iii) Md. Chattu @ Langra (M/29), S/O-Lt. Md, Amiruddin of kalaibaktry, Tulshi Nagar, PS. Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling arrested u/s- 41 Cr.P.C along with following seized articles viz:

 One iron made 'Katari' measuring 21 inch (approx) including wooden butt from the possession of Sankar Sarkar which was kept concealed on his back side,

2. One iron made sword measuring 30 inch (approx) including wooden handle from the possession of Amit Sarkar which was kept concealed on his back side,

3. One iron made Crowbar measuring 25 inch (approx) in length from the possession of Md. Chattu @ Langra which was kept on his right hand.

I, ASI- Debasish Das (34), S/O- Haripada Das of Siliguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge this complaint against the above noted accused persons namely (i) Sankar Sarkar, (ii) Amit Sarkar (iii) Md. Chattu @ Langra and others namely (iv) Rabi,(v) Biki,(vi) Promod,(vii) Binod, (viii) Totan to the effect that today on 22.12.2022 at 00.25 hrs received a sources information that 12/13 youths have assembled at P & T compound, under Siliguri PS with a view to commit docoity at Milan Pally. The fact was diarized in GD vide Siliguri PS GDE No- 1376 dated 22.12.2022. Subsequently, after sharing the information with my superiors and as per their direction, I along with ASI- Siben Sarkar, ASI Subir Sen CV/622 Ramanath Barman and CV/283 Prasenjit Dey, left for the place to work out the information. On way I contact ASI Bijay Khaskel who was performing k-21 Van to accompany us to work out the information. At about 00.55 hrs after reaching P & T goli under PS- Siliguri I met my source and as pointed by the source we started walking towards P & T Compound. At 01.10 hrs we reaching P & T Compound started cordoning off the suspected persons as shown by the source with a strong reason to believe that they were preparing to commit some cognizable offence and was about to move from the spot seeing police personnel approaching towards them. They tried to flee away but on hot chase we managed to apprehend above noted three (03) accused persons along with seized articles as mentioned above. However the other persons managed to flee away from the spot taking the advantage of darkness. On interrogation the accused persons admitted that they had assembled there to commit dacoity at Milan Pally.

I thereafter, seized the above noted weapons under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and acknowledged by the accused persons. The whole seizure was made in between 01.45 hrs to 02. \$15 hrs. Thereafter, I arrested the above noted accused persons u/s 41 Cr.P.C under proper memo of arrests duly signed by the accused persons and also supplied the copy of the memo of arrest to them.

Contd...

As 1 Rebasish Cas.

I accordingly brought the arrested accused persons along with seized article at Siliguri Police Station for further investigation. During the course of interrogation it could be revealed from the arrested accused persons that they were gathered there to commit dacoity in a house of Milan Pally. It is also revealed from them that Rabi, Biki, Promod, Binod, Totan, and some others have assembled there with them and planned for committing the dacoity.

Hence, a specific case may kindly be started under proper section of Law against the above noted accused persons viz. (i) (i) Sankar Sarkar (M/35) S/O Lt. Kartick Sarkar of Ram Ghat, Natun Para, W/ No- 05, PS- Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling, (ii) Amit Sarkar (M/35), S/O-Lt. Pulin Sarkar, of Ram Ghat, Natun Para, W/ No- 05, PS- Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling, and (iii) Md. Chattu @ Langra (M/29), S/O-Lt. Md, Amiruddin of kalaibaktry, Tulshi Nagar, PS. Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling and (iv) Rabi, (v) Biki, (vi) Promod, (viii) Binod, (viii) Totan and others and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: (1) Original Memo of Arrests.

(2) Original Seizure List.

Yours faithfully, AS! Debasish Das.

(ASI- Debasish Das) 22/12/22

Siliguri Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Recieved vide SLG PS. GDENO. 1378
67. 22.12.22 Af 03.15 m and endorsed to SI. Gautam Tammy started.

SLG PS Case NO. 1165/22 287.22.12.22
US. 399/402 IPC & endorsed to SI. Gautam Tamang of SLG PS.SPC.

to investigation.

Inspector-In-Charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate